# OP \$40.00 86753853

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM411343

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Good Karma Concepts, Inc.		11/20/2016	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Good Karma Enterprises, LLC	
Street Address:	1013 Centre Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 403S	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19805	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86753853	GOOD KARMA CAFE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2155456710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-545-4830

Email: LEAVITT@DS-L.com
Correspondent Name: Douglas M. Leavitt

Address Line 1:150 S. Independence Mall W., Suite 1050Address Line 4:Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19106

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas M Leavitt
SIGNATURE:	/ Douglas M Leavitt/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005960 FRAME: 0295

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Good Karma Concepts, Inc. a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having it principal place of business at 331 South 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19046 ("Assignor") owns all the right, title and interest in and to federal trademark application No. 8673853 and the marks identified therein (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Good Karma Enterprises, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having it principal place of business at 331 South 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19046 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

## **ASSIGNOR**

Good Karma Concepts, Inc.

David Arrell President

**ASSIGNEE** 

Good Karma Enterprises, LLC

Shawn Nesbit, Manager and Sole Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 005960 FRAME: 0296

**RECORDED: 01/06/2017**